07.0103
15.0599
08.0203
15.0503
15.0599
15.0505
06.1901
10.6101
10,0103
48.0299
47.0604
15,0803
08.1203
47,0608
47.0607
50.0202
41.0301
15.0501
20.0402
48.0105
48.0105
11.0201
11.0601
15,0699
07.0602
43,0102
43.0109
17.0101
47.0605
48,0101
47.0104
46.0302
47.0105
47.0104
15.0303
17.0205
07.0603
17.0804
43.0201
15.9999
20.0401
17.0601
48,0203
50.0403
17,0606
17.0507
06.0701
43.0109
06.2001
08.1001
01.0605
43,0105
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Certificates & Degrees
1990-91

ACCOUNTING
ALTERNATE ENERGIES TECHNOLOGY
ALTERNATE ENERGY - BUSINESS

ALTERNATE ENERGY - ENERGY MANAGEMENT
ALTERNATE ENERGY - SPECIAL

ALTERNATE ENERGY - SYSTEM DESIGN
ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION

AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY

AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY-PHOTOGRAPHY
AUDIOVISUAL/COMPUTER BASED PHOTOGRAPHY
AUTOMOBILE SERVICING

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/ENGINEERING
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/RETAILING
AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY-POWER
AVIATION MAINTENANCE-AIRFRAME MECHANIC
CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY

CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEMS

COMMERCIAL COOKING OR BAKING

COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - BODY DESIGN
COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - MACHINE TOOL
COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS - PROGRAMMG
COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS - USER CERT
COMPUTER INTEGRATED MANUFACTURING
CONFERENCE AND COURT REPORTING
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SECURITY

DENTAL ASSISTING

DIESEL TRUCK AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNOL
DRAFTING

ECM-MICROPROCESSOR UTILIZATION & REPAIR
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECH-ELECTRO-MECHANICL
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECHNOLOGY - INDUSTRIA
ELECTRONIC COMPUTER MICRQPROCESSOR TECHN
ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY
EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAL

EXERCISE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

FIRE SCIENCE

FLUID POWER

FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT

GERONTOLOGY

GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART (ADVERT DESIGN
GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART - ILLUSTRATION
HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION

HOSPITAL PHARMACY TECHNOLOGY
HOTEL-MOTEL MANAGEMENT

INDUSTRIAL SECURITY

INDUSTRIAL SUPERVISION AND MANAGEMENT
INSURANCE CLAIMS ADJUSTER

LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGY

LAW ENFORCEMENT

Ceriificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificale
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Centificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cerlificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cerlificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate

Male
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22,0103

1 LEGAL ASSISTANT
07.0604 1 LEGAL SECRETARIAL
25.0301 1 LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
48,0503 } MACHINE TOOL
48.0599 1 MACHINE TOOL - NUMERICAL CONTROL
06.0401 1 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-BUSINESS MGT
08.0705 1 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-RETAIL MANAGEMENT
15,0805 0 MECHANICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY
150603 1 MECHANICAL PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY
17.0599 1 MEDICAL RECORDS TRANSCRIPTIONIST
06.0799 1 MGT DEV - PROPERTY & COMMUNITY ASSOC MGT
07.0601 0 OFFICE INFORMATION SYSTEMS
15.0607 1 PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY
43,0105 1 POLICE EVIDENCE AND TECHNCLOGY
17.0605 1 PRACTICAL NURSE EDUCATION
48,0205 1 PUBLICATION PRODUCTION
15,0702 1 QUALITY ASSURANCE
06.1701 1 REAL ESTATE
43,0109 0 RETAIL SECURITY
15.0404 1 ROBOTICS TECHNOILOGY - ELECTRO-MECHANICAL
15.0404 1 ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY-HYDRO-MECHANICAL
43,0109 1 SECURITY AND RISK MANAGEMENT
13.1501 1 TEACHER ASSISTANT
47.0603 1 VEHICLE BODY TECHNOLOGY
48.0508 0 WELDING AND FABRICATION
07.0801 1 WORD PROCESSING & TEXT EDITING
Subtotal Certificales
07.0103 2 ACCOUNTING
07.0401 2 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
150599 2 ALTERNATE ENERGIES TECHNOLOGY
08.0203 2 ALTERNATE ENERGY - BUSINESS
15.0503 2 ALTERNATE ENERGY - ENERGY MANAGEMENT
15.0599 2 ALTERNATE ENERGY - SPECIAL
150505 3 ALTERNATE ENERGY - SYSTEM DESIGN
48,0102 2 ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING
06.1901 2 ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION
10.0101 2 AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY
10,0103 2 AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY-PHOTOGRAPHY
48,0299 2 AUDIOVISUAL/COMPUTER BASED PHOTOGRAPHY
47.0604 3 AUTOMOBILE SERVICING
150803 2 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/ENGINEERING
08.1203 3 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/RETAILING
49,0102 3 AVIATION FLIGHT
49,0104 2 AVIATION FLIGHT - AVIATION MANAGEMENT
47,0608 2 AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY-POWER
470607 2 AVIATION MAINTENANCE-AIRFRAME MECHANIC
20.0499 2 BAKERY MANAGEMENT
07.0201 2 BANK ADMINISTRATION
06,0401 2 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
50.0202 3 CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY
41,0301 2 CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY
15.0501 3 CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEMS
10,0104 2 COMMUNICATION ARTS/TV FIELD PRODUCTION
10.0104 2 COMMUNICATIONS ARTS/BROADCAST

Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Ceriificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Ceriificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cenrtificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cerlificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cerlificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cenrtificate
Certificate

Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree

0 7 7
0 1 1
0 1 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 1
0 0 0
1 5 6
0 0 0
0 0 0
4 63 67
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 0 3
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
4 0 4
0 0 0
0 1 1
31 103 134
12 56 68
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48,0105
48.0103
11.0101
15.0699
15.0699
15,0699
15.0699
07.0602
43.0102
12.0403
43,0109
20.0403
07.0301
11.0401
07.0399
11,0301
17.0102
17.0212
47.0605
20.0404
20.0201
47.0104
46.0302
46.0302
46.0302
47.0105
47.0104
15.0303
17.0205
07.0603
17.0804
50.0701
43.0201
15.9999
20,0401
24.0199
17.0601
48,0203
50.0403
17.0606
17.0507
06.0701
50.0404
43.0109
06.2001
15.9999
08.1001
01.0605
43.0105
22,0103
07.0604
24.0101
25.0301
48.0503
48.0599
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COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - BODY DESIGN
COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - MACHINE TOOL
COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS

COMPUTER INTEGRATED MANUFACTURING-DESIGN
COMPUTER INTEGRATED MFG - NUM. CONTROL
COMPUTER INTEGRATED MFG - PLT, FAC PLAN
COMPUTER INTEGRATED MFG - ROBOTICS
CONFERENCE AND COURT REPORTING
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

COSMETOLOGY (WITH PRIVATE SCHOOLS)
CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SECURITY

CULINARY ARTS

DATA PROCESSING/BUSINESS PROGRAMMING
DATA PROCESSING/COMPUTER SCIENCE

DATA PROCESSING/SMALL COMPUTER SYSTEM
DATA PROCESSING/SYSTEMS ANALYSIS

DENTAL HYGIENE

DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY

DIESEL TRUCK AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNOL
DIETETIC MANAGEMENT

EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT
ECM-MICROPROCESSOR UTILIZATION & REPAIR
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECH-ELECTRO-MECHANICL
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRICA
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRICA
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECHNOLOGY - INDUSTRIA
ELECTRONIC COMPUTER MICROPROCESSOR TECHN
ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY
EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAL

EXERCISE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

FINE ARTS

FIRE SCIENCE

FLUID POWER

FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT

GENERAL STUDIES

GERONTOLOGY

GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART (ADVERT DESIGN
GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART - ILLUSTRATION
HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION

HOSPITAL PHARMACY TECHNOLOGY
HOTEL-MOTEL MANAGEMENT

IND PRODUCT/DESIGN MODELING

INDUSTRIAL SECURITY

INDUSTRIAL SUPERVISION AND MANAGEMENT
INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY

INSURANCE CLAIMS ADJUSTER

LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGY

LAW ENFORCEMENT

LEGAL ASSISTANT

LEGAL SECRETARIAL

LIBERAL ARTS

LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

MACHINE TOOL

MACHINE TOOL - NUMERICAL CONTROL

Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degiee
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08.0102

2 MANAGEMENT DEV-RETAIL FASHION & BUYING
07.0401 2 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT - OFFICE ADMINIST
06.0401 2 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-BUSINESS MGT
08.0705 2 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-RETAIL MANAGEMENT
150603 2 MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY
150805 2 MECHANICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY
15.0603 2 MECHANICAL PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY
17.0503 2 MEDICAL ASSISTING
17.0309 3 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
17.0506 2 MEDICAL RECORD TECHNOLOGY
17.0599 2 MEDICAL RECORDS TRANSCRIPTIONIST
07.0605 2 MEDICAL SECRETARIAL
07.0605 3 MEDICAL SECRETARIAL
17.0405 2 MENTAL HEALTH/SOCIAL WORKER
06.0799 2 MGT DEV - PROPERTY & COMMUNITY ASSOC MGT
17.0208 2 NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY
18.1101 3 NURSING (A.D.N.)-RN
07.0705 2 OFFICE ASSISTANT
07.0601 2 OFFICE INFORMATION SYSTEMS
15.0607 2 PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY
43.0105 2 POLICE EVIDENCE & TECHNOLOGY
140101 2 PRE-ENGINEERING
06.9999 2 PRE-INTERNATIONAL COMMERCE
48,0205 2 PUBLICATION PRODUCTION
150702 2 QUALITY ASSURANCE
17.0209 3 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY
06.1701 2 REAL ESTATE
17.0818 3 RESPIRATORY THERAPY
43.0109 2 RETAIL SECURITY
15.0404 3 ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRO-MECHANICAL
15,0404 3 ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY-HYDRO-MECHANICAL
20.0408 2 SCHOQOL FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT
41.9999 2 SCIENCE
43.0109 2 SECURITY AND RISK MANAGEMENT
13.1501 2 TEACHER ASSISTANT
470103 2 TELECOMMUNICATIONS
470603 2 VEHICLE BODY TECHNOLOGY
48.0508 3 WELDING AND FABRICATION
07.0801 2 WORD PROCESSING & TEXT EDITING
Subtotal Degrees

Grand Total- All Degrees & Certificates

Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Depree

0 3 3
0 6 6
6 11 17
1 3 4
11 0 11
2 1 3
0 0 0
0 11 11
1 3 4
0 0 0
0 1 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
11 76 87
0 0 0
1 0 1
5 107 112
0 0 0
0 23 23
0 0 0
0 1 1
7 1 8
0 1 1
0 1 1
0 0 0
1 4 5
0 0 0
3 6 9
0 0 0
12 0 12
1 0 1
0 0 0
25 i4 39
1 0 i
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 0 3
0 0 0
0 2 2
652 1323 1975
683 1426 2109




520302
150599
080299
150503
150599
150505
521601
100101
100103
480299
470604
150803
081203
470608
470607
520401
500711
410301
150501
120501
480105
480105
110201
119999
150699
520405
430102
430109
510601
470605
480101
470104
460302
470105
470104
150303
510904
520402
310505
430201
159999
200401
512601
500402
500402
510704
510805
520902
430109
520205
081001
010605
430107
220103
520403
250301
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Certificates & Degrees
1992-93

ACCOUNTING
ALTERNATE ENERGIES TECHNOLOGY
ALTERNATE ENERGY - BUSINESS

ALTERNATE ENERGY - ENERGY MANAGEMENT
ALTERNATE ENERGY - SPECIAL

ALTERNATE ENERGY - SYSTEM DESIGN
ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION

AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY

AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY-PHOTOGRAPHY
AUDIOVISUAL/COMPUTER BASED PHOTOGRAPHY
AUTOMOBILE SERVICING

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOG Y/ENGINEERING
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/RETAILING
AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY-POWER
AVIATION MAINTENANCE-AIRFRAME MECHANIC
BIS - OFFICE PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY

CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEMS
COMMERCIAL COOKING OR BAKING

COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - AUTO BODY DESIGN
COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - MACHINE TOOL
COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS - PROGRAMMG
COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS - USER CERT
COMPUTER INTEGRATED MANUFACTURING
CONFERENCE AND COURT REPORTING
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SECURITY

DENTAL ASSISTING

DIESEL TRUCK AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNOJ.
DRAFTING

ECM-MICROPROCESSOR UTILIZATION & REPAIR
ELECTRIC TRADES TECH. - ELECTRO-MECHANICAL
ELECTRIC TRADES TECH. - INDUSTRIAL
ELECTRONIC COMPUTER MICROPROCESSOR TECHN
ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY
EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY
EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAL

EXERCISE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

FIRE SCIENCE

FLUID POWER

FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT

GERONTOLOGY

GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART (ADVERT DESIGN
GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART - ILLUSTRATION
HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION

HOSPITAL PHARMACY TECHNOLOGY
HOTEL-MOTEL MANAGEMENT

INDUSTRIAL SECURITY

INDUSTRIAL SUPERVISION AND MANAGEMENT
INSURANCE CLAIMS ADJUSTER

LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGY

LAW ENFORCEMENT

LEGAL ASSISTANT

LEGAL SECRETARIAL

LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cerificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cerlificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cerlificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cerificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate

Male

Female
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480503 1 MACHINE TOOL

4805992 1 MACHINE TOOL - NUMERICAL CONTROL

520201 1 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-BUSINESS MGT
080705 1 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-RETAH. MANAGEMENT
150805 0 MECHANICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY

150603 1 MECHANICAL PROCDUCTION TECHNOLOGY

519999 1 MEDICAL RECORDS TRANSCRIPTIONIST

520999 | MGT DEV -PFROPERTY & COMMUNITY ASSCC MGT
520401 0 OFFICEINFORMATION SYSTEMS. . .. . .. )
150607 1 PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY

430107 1 POLICE EVIDENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

511613 1 PRACTICAIL NURSE EDUCATION

486205 1 PUBLICATION PRODUCTION

150702 } QUALITY ASSURANCE

521501 1 REAIL ESTATE

430109 0 RETAIL SECURITY

150404 1 ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY - AUTO SYSTEMS

150404 1 ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRO-MECHANICAL
150404 1 ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY-HYDRO-MECHANICAL
430109 1 SECURITY AND RISK MANAGEMENT

131501 1 TREACHER ASSISTANT

470603 1 VEHICLE BODY TECHNOLOGY

480508 0 WELDING AND FABRICATION

480508 1 WELDING TECHNOLOGY

520401 1 WORD PROCESSING & TEXT EDITING

Subtotal Certificates

520302 2 ACCOUNTING

520204 2 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

150599 2 ALTERNATE ENERGH:S TECHNOLOGY

080299 2 ALTERNATE ENERGY - BUSINESS

150503 2 ALTERNATE ENERGY - ENERGY MANAGEMENT
150599 2 ALTERNATE ENERGY - SPECIAL

150505 3 ALTERNATE ENERGY - SYSTEM DESIGN

480102 2 ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING

521601 2 ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION

100101 2 AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY

100103 2 AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY-PHOTOGRAPHY
480299 2 AUDIOVISUAL/COMPUTER BASED PHOTOGRAPHY
150000 2 AUTO OPERATIONS

470604 3 AUTOMOBILE SERVICING

150803 2 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/ENGINEERING

081203 2 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/RETAH.ING

490102 3 AVIATION FLIGHT

490104 2 AVIATION FLIGHT - AVIATION MANAGEMENT
470608 2 AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY-POWER
470607 2 AVIATION MAINTENANCE-AIRFRAME MECHANIC
200499 2 BAKERY MANAGEMENT

520803 2 BANK ADMINISTRATION

520201 2 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

520401 2 BUSINESS INFORMATION SYSTEMS

50071t 3 CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY

410301 2 CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY

150501 3 CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEMS

100104 2 COMMUNICATION ARTS/TYV FIELD PRODUCTION
100104 2 COMMUNICATIONS ARTS/BROADCAST

480105 2 COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - AUTO BODY DESIGN
480105 2 COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - COMPOSITE/PLASTICS
480105 2 COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - DRAFTING & DESIGN TECH

Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cerlificate

Cerlificate

Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate

Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Deg:ce
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree

0 1] 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2 0 2
0 0 0
0 1 1
0 G 0
0 11
1 2 3
5 58 63
0 0 1]
0 0 0
0 0 0
i 1 2
1 0 i
0 ¢ 0
0 0 0
0 0 o
0 ¢ 0
2 0 2
0 0 0
0 0 4]
0 0O 0
49 104 153
i6 60 76
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480105 2 COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - MACHINE TOOL Degree 2 0 2
110101 2 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS Degree 9 3 12
150699 3 COMPUTER INTEGRATED MANUFACTURING-DESIGN Degree 0 0 0
150699 3 COMPUTER INTEGRATED MFG - NUM. CONTROL Degree 1 0 1
150699 3 COMPUTER INTEGRATED MFG - PLT, FAC PLAN Degree 1 0 1
150699 3 COMPUTER INTEGRATED MFG - ROBOTICS Degree 0 0 0
520405 2 CONFERENCE AND COURT REPORTING Degree 0 0 0
430102 2 CORRECTIONS OFFICER Degree 0 2 2
120403 2 COSMETOLOGY-MGT (WITH PRIVATE SCHOOLS) Degree 1 14 15
120403 2 COSMETOLOGY-STYLIST (WITH PRIV. SCHOOLS) Degree 0 0 0
430109 2 CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SECURITY Degree 16 4 20
120503 3 CULINARY ARTS Degree 10 10 20
521201 2 DATA PROCESSING/BUSINESS PROGRAMMING Degree 2 3 5
110401 2 DATA PROCESSING/COMPUTER SCIENCE Degree 2 1 3
521299 2 DATA PROCESSING/SMALL COMPUTER SYSTEM Degree 2 2 1
110301 2 DATAPROCESSING/SYSTEMS ANALYSIS Degree 3 4 7
510602 3 DENTAL HYGIENE Degree 1 28 29
510910 3 DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPITY Degree 0 15 15
470605 3 DIESEL TRUCK AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNOL Degree 0 0 0
200404 2 DIETETIC MANAGEMENT Degree 0 0 0
200201 2 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT Degree 0 43 43
470104 2 ECM-MICROPROCESSOR UTILIZATION & REPAIR Degree G 4
460302 2 ELECTRIC TRADESTECH.-ELECTRICAL _  ~~ Degee  { 7 0 >
460302 2 FBLECTRIC TRADES TECH. - ELECTRO-MECHANICAL (GMRES Degree 3 0 3
470105 2 ELECTRIC TRADES TECH. - INDUSTRIAL Degree 1 0 i
470104 2 ELECTRONIC COMPUTER MICROPROCESSOR TECHN Degree 5 2 7
150303 2 ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY Degree 12 3 15
510904 3 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY Degree 1 0 1
150501 3 ENVIRONMENTAL SYS. TECH-ADVANCED H/V/AC/ Degree 0 0 0
150501 3 ENVIRONMENTAL SYS. TECH-FACILITIES MGT Degree 0 0 0
150501 3 ENVIRONMENTAL SYS. TECH-HEAT,VENT,AC,REF Degree 0 0 0
520402 2 EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAL Degrec 0 2 2
310505 2 RXERCISE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Degree 1 9 10
500701 2 FINE ARTS Degree 2 3 5
430203 2 FIRE FIGHTER TECHNOLOGY Degree 0 0 0
430201 2 FIRE SCIENCE Degree 4 1 5
159999 2 FLUID POWER Degree 0 0 0
200401 2 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT Degree 1 0 1
240199 2 GENERAL STUDIES Degree 76 118 194
512601 2 GERONTOLOGY Degree 0 7 7
500402 2 GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART (ADVERT DESIGN Degree 8 6 14
500402 2 GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART - ILLUSTRATION Degree 0 0 0
510704 2 HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION Degree 2 5 7
510805 3 HOSPITAL PHARMACY TECHNOLOGY Degree 0 1 1
520902 2 HOTEL-MOTEL MANAGEMENT Degree 3 4 7
500404 3 IND PRODUCT/DESIGN MODELING Degree 0 0 0
430109 2 INDUSTRIAL SECURITY Degree 0 0 0
520205 3 INDUSTRIAL SUPERVISION AND MANAGEMENT Degree 0 0 0
159999 2 INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY Degree 37 4 41
081001 2 INSURANCE CLAIMS ADJUSTER Degree 0 0 0
010605 2 LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGY Degree 5 4 9
430107 2 LAW ENFORCEMENT Degree 21 13 34
220103 2 LEGAL ASSISTANT Degree 2 29 31
520403 2 LEGAL SECRETARIAL Degree 0 0 0
24010t 2 LIBERAL ARTS Degree 213 441 654
250301 2 LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASSISTANT Degree 0 10 10
480503 2 MACHINETOOL Degree 0 0 0
480599 2 MACHINE TOOL - NUMERICAL CONTROL Degree 2 0 2
080102 2 MANAGEMENT DEV-RETAIL FASHION & BUYING Degree 0 2 2



520204 2 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT - OFFICE ADMINIST
520201 2 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-BUSINESS MGT
080705 2 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-RETAIL MANAGEMENT
520201 2 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-SMALL BUSINESS
150603 2 MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY

150805 2 MECHANICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY

150603 2 MECHANICAL PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY

510801 2 MEDICAL ASSISTING

511004 3 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

510707 2 MEDICAL RECORD TECHNOLOGY

519999 2 MEDICAL RECORDS TRANSCRIPTIONIST

520404 2 MEDICAL SECRETARIAL

520404 3 MEDICAL SECRETARIAL

511502 2 MENTAL HEALTH/SOCIAL WORKER

520999 2 MGT DEV - PROPERTY & COMMUNITY ASSOC MGT
170201 2 NONIN CARDIOVASCULAR

510905 2 NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY

511601 3 NURSING (A.D.N.)-RN

520408 2 OFFICE ASSISTANT

520401 2 OFFICE INFORMATION SYSTEMS

150607 2 PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY

430107 2 POLICE EVIDENCE & TECHNOLOGY

140101 2 PRE-ENGINEERING

529999 2 PRE-INTERNATIONAL COMMERCE

480205 2 PUBLICATION PRODUCTION

150702 2 QUALITY ASSURANCE

510907 3 RADIATION THERAPY TECHNOLOGY

510907 3 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

521501 2 REAL ESTATE

510908 3 RESPIRATORY THERAPY

430109 2 RETAIL SECURITY

150404 3 ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRO-MECHANICAL
150404 3 ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY-HYDRO-MECHANICAL
150404 3 ROBOTICS-AUTOMATED SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY
200409 2 SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT

419999 2 SCIENCE

430109 2 SECURITY AND RISK MANAGEMENT

131501 2 TEACHER ASSISTANT

150603 3 TECHNICAL/MGT DEVELOPMENT-ADV DESIGN/MFG
150603 3 TECHNICAL/MGT DEVELOPMENT-ADVANCED MFG
150603 3 TECHNICAL/MGT DEVELOPMENT-PLANT FLOOR MG _
150603 3 TECHNICAL/MGT DEVELOPMENT- ESIG
150603 3 TECHNICAL/MGT DEVELOPMENT-TOOL&DIE PROD
470103 2 TELECOMMUNICATIONS

470603 2 VEHICLE BODY TECHNOLOGY

480508 3 WELDING AND FABRICATION

520401 2 WORD PROCESSING & TEXT EDITING

Subtotal Degrees

Grand Total- All Degrees & Certificates

Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree

0 8 8
6 9 15
0 4 4
0 0 0
8 0 8
3 2 5
0 0 0
0 11 11
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 4 4
0 0 0
0 0 0
66 25 91
0 0 0
0 7 7
0 0 0
17 131 148
0 0 0
1 11 12
0 0 0
0 1 1
10 1 11
0 1 1
0 0 0
2 0 2
0 0 0
/) 7 9
0 0 0
4 2 6
0 0 0
5 0 5
0 0 0
0 7 7
0 0 0
28 18 46
2 1 3
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
5 0 5
0 0 0
0 0 0
821 1303 2124
870 1407 2277




52,0302
15.0599
08.0299
15.0503
15.0599
15.0505
52,1601
10.0101
10.0103
48,0299
47.0604
15.0803
08.1203
47,0608
47.0607
52.0401
50.0711
41,0301
15.0501
12.0501
48.0105
48.0105
11.0201
11.9999
15.0699
52.0405
43.0102
43.0109
510601
47.0605
48.0101
47.0104
46.0302
47.0105
47.0104
15.0303
51,0904
52.0402
31.0505
43.0201
15.9999
20.0401
51.2601
50,0402
50,0402
51.0704
51.0805
52.0902
43.0109
52.0205
08.1001
01.0605
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Certificates & Degrees
1991-92

ACCOUNTING

ALTERNATE ENERGIES TECHNOLOGY
ALTERNATE ENERGY - BUSINESS

ALTERNATE ENERGY - ENERGY MANAGEMENT
ALTERNATE ENERGY - SPECIAL

ALTERNATE ENERGY - SYSTEM DESIGN
ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION

AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY

AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY-PHOTOGRAPHY
AUDIOVISUAL/COMPUTER BASED PHOTOGRAPHY
AUTOMOBILE SERVICING

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/ENGINEERING
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/RETAILING
AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY-POWER
AVIATION MAINTENANCE-AIRFRAME MECHANIC
BIS - OFFICE PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY

CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEMS

COMMERCIAL COOKING OR BAKING

COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - BODY DESIGN
COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - MACHINE TOOL
COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS - PROGRAMMG
COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS - USER CERT
COMPUTER INTEGRATED MANUFACTURING
CONFERENCE AND COURT REPORTING
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SECURITY

DENTAL ASSISTING

DIESEL TRUCK AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNOL
DRAFTING

ECM-MICROPROCESSOR UTILIZATION & REPAIR
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECH-ELECTRO-MECHANICL
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECHNOLOGY - INDUSTRIA
ELECTRONIC COMPUTER MICROPROCESSOR TECHN
ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY
EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAL

EXERCISE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

FIRE SCIENCE

FLUID POWER

FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT

GERONTOLOGY

GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART (ADVERT DESIGN
GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART - ILLUSTRATION
HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION

HOSPITAL PHARMACY TECHNOLOGY
HOTEL-MOTEL MANAGEMENT

INDUSTRIAL SECURITY

INDUSTRIAL SUPERVISIOCN AND MANAGEMENT
INSURANCE CLAIMS ADJUSTER

LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGY

Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cerlificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cerlificate
Cedificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cerlificate
Certificate
Cerlificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate

Male
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43.0107 1 LAW ENFORCEMENT Certificate
22,0103 1 LEGAL ASSISTANT Certificate
52.0403 1 LEGAL SECRETARIAL Certificate
25.0301 1 LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE Certificate
48.0503 1 MACHINE TOOL Certificate
48.0599 1 MACHINE TOOL - NUMERICAL CONTROL Certificate
52,0201 1 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-BUSINESS MGT Ceriificate
08.0705 1 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-RETAIL MANAGEMEN Certificate
15.0805 0 MECHANICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY Certificate
15.0603 1 MECHANICAL PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY Cettificate
51,9999 1 MEDICAL RECORDS TRANSCRIPTIONIST Certificate
52.0999 1 MGT DEV - PROPERTY & COMMUNITY ASSOCMGT  Certificate
52.0401 0 OFFICE INFORMATION SYSTEMS Cerificate
15,0607 1 PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY i Certificate
43.0107 1 POLICE EVIDENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Certificate
51.1613 1 PRACTICAL NURSE EDUCATION Certificate
48,0205 1 PUBLICATION PRODUCTION Certificate
15.0702 1 QUALITY ASSURANCE Certificate
52,1501 1 REAL ESTATE Certificate
43.0109 0 RETAIL SECURITY Certificate
15.0404 1 ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRO-MECHANICAL  Certificate
15.0404 1 ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY-HYDRO-MECHANICAL Certificate
43.0109 1 SECURITY AND RISK MANAGEMENT Certificate
13.1501 1 TEACHER ASSISTANT Certificate
47.0603 1 VEHICLE BODY TECHNOLOGY Certificate
48.0508 0 WELDING AND FABRICATION Certificate
52.0401 1 WORD PROCESSING & TEXT EDITING Certificate
Subtotal Certificates

52,0302 2 ACCOUNTING Degree
52.0204 2 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Degree
150599 2 ALTERNATE ENERGIES TECHNOLOGY Degree
08.0299 2 ALTERNATE ENERGY - BUSINESS Degree
15.0503 2 ALTERNATE ENERGY - ENERGY MANAGEMENT Degree
15.0599 2 ALTERNATE ENERGY - SPECIAL Degree
15,0505 3 ALTERNATE ENERGY - SYSTEM DESIGN Degree
48.0102 2 ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING Degree
52,1601 2 ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION Degree
10.0101 2 AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY Degree
10,0103 2 AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY-PHOTQOGRAPHY Degree
48.0299 2 AUDIOVISUAL/COMPUTER BASED PHOTOGRAPHY Degree
47.0604 3 AUTOMOBILE SERVICING Degree
15.0803 2 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/ENGINEERING Degree
08,1203 3 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/RETAILING Degree
49.0102 3 AVIATION FLIGHT Degree
49.0104 2 AVIATION FLIGHT - AVIATION MANAGEMENT Degree
47.0608 2 AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY-POWER Degree
47.0607 2 AVIATION MAINTENANCE-AIRFRAME MECHANIC Degree
20.0499 2 BAKERY MANAGEMENT Degree
52,0803 2 BANK ADMINISTRATION Degree
52.0201 2 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION Degree
52.0401 2 BUSINESS INFORMATION SYSTEMS Degree
50.0711 3 CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY Degree
41.0301 2 CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY Degree
15.0501 3 CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEMS Degree

1 1 2
0 7 7
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 1
0 0 0
0 1 1
0 o 0

0 4 4T
0 0 i 0
0 0 0
6 62 68
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 0 3
0 0 0
0 0 0
28 100 128
19 61 80
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2 0 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 1
4 2 6
0 0 0
3 1 4
1 0 1
0 0 0
9 3 12
2 0 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
154 246 400
1 1 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
6 1 7



10.0104
10.0104
48.0105
48.0105
11,0101
15.0699
15.0699
15.0699
15.0699
52.0405
43.0102
12.0403
43,0109
12.0503
52,1201
11.0401
52.1299
11.0301
51.0602
51,0910
47,0605
20,0404
20.0201
47.0104
46.0302
46,0302
46.0302
47.0105
47.0104
15.0303
51.0904
52.0402
31.0505
50.0701
43.0201
15,9999
20.0401
24.0199
51.2601
50.0402
50.0402
51.0704
51.0805
52.0902
50.0404
43,0109
52.0205
15.9999
08.1001
01.0605
43.0107
22.0103
52.0403
24.0101
25.0301
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COMMUNICATION ARTS/TV FIELD PRODUCTION
COMMUNICATIONS ARTS/BROADCAST
COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - BODY DESIGN
COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - MACHINE TOOL
COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS

COMPUTER INTEGRATED MANUFACTURING-DESIGN
COMPUTER INTEGRATED MFG - NUM. CONTROL
COMPUTER INTEGRATED MFG - PLT, FAC PLAN
COMPUTER INTEGRATED MFG - ROBOTICS
CONFERENCE AND COURT REPORTING
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

COSMETOLOGY (WITH PRIVATE SCHOOLS)
CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SECURITY

CULINARY ARTS

DATA PROCESSING/BUSINESS PROGRAMMING
DATA PROCESSING/COMPUTER SCIENCE

DATA PROCESSING/SMALL COMPUTER SYSTEM
DATA PROCESSING/SYSTEMS ANALYSIS

DENTAL HYGIENE

DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY

DIESEL TRUCK AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNOL
DIETETIC MANAGEMENT

EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT
ECM-MICROPROCESSOR UTILIZATION & REPAIR
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECH-ELECTRO-MECHANICL
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRICA
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRICA
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECHNOLOGY - INDUSTRIA
ELECTRONIC COMPUTER MICROPROCESSOR TECHN
ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY
EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAL

EXERCISE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

FINE ARTS

FIRE SCIENCE

FLUID POWER

FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT

GENERAL STUDIES

GERONTOLOGY

GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART (ADVERT DESIGN
GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART - ILLUSTRATION
HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION

HOSPITAL PHARMACY TECHNOLOGY
HOTEL-MOTEL MANAGEMENT

IND PRODUCT/DESIGN MODELING

INDUSTRIAL SECURITY

INDUSTRIAL SUPERVISION AND MANAGEMENT
INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY

INSURANCE CLAIMS ADJUSTER

LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGY

LAW ENFORCEMENT

LEGAL ASSISTANT

LEGAL SECRETARIAL

LIBERAL ARTS

LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
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48.0503
48,0599
08,0102
52,0204
52.0201
08,0705
15.0603
15.0805
15.0603
51.0801
51.1004
51.0707
51.9999
52,0404
52,0404
51,1502
52,0999
51.0905
51.1601
52,0408
52.0401
15.0607
43.0107
14.0101
52,9999
48,0205
15.0702
51.0907

52.1501

51.0908
43,0109
15.0404
15.0404
15.0404
20.0409
41,9999
43.0109
13.1501
47.0103
47.0603
48,0508
52.0401
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MACHINE TOOL

MACHINE TOOL - NUMERICAL CONTROL
MANAGEMENT DEV-RETAIL FASHION & BUYING
MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT - OFFICE ADMINIST
MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-BUSINESS MGT

Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree

MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-RETAIL MANAGEMEN Degree

MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY
MECHANICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY
MECHANICAL PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY
MEDICAL ASSISTING

MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

MEDICAL RECORD TECHNOLOGY

MEDICAL RECORDS TRANSCRIPTIONIST

MEDICAL SECRETARIAL

MEDICAL SECRETARIAL

MENTAL HEALTH/SOCIAL WORKER

MGT DEV - PROPERTY & COMMUNITY ASSOC MGT
NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY

NURSING (A.D.N.)-RN

OFFICE ASSISTANT

OFFICE INFORMATION SYSTEMS

PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY

POLICE EVIDENCE & TECHNOLOGY
PRE-ENGINEERING

PRE-INTERNATIONAL COMMERCE

PUBLICATION PRODUCTION

QUALITY ASSURANCE

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

REAL ESTATE

RESPIRATORY THERAPY

RETAIL SECURITY

ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRO-MECHANICAL
ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY-AUTOMATED SYS. TECH.
ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY-HYDRO-MECHANICAL
SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT

SCIENCE

SECURITY AND RISK MANAGEMENT

TEACHER ASSISTANT

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

VEHICLE BODY TECHNOLOGY

WELDING AND FABRICATION

WORD PROCESSING & TEXT EDITING

Subtotal Degrees

Grand Total- All DPegrees & Certificates

Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degrec
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degrec
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree

0 0 0
I 0 1
0 3 3
0 4 4
7 15 22
0 2 2
13 0 13
1 0 1
0 0 0
0 7 7
2 4 6
0 0 0
0 7 7
0 0 0
0 0 0
21 82 103
0 0 0
0 0 0
7 100 107
0 0 0
1 21 22
0 0 0
2 4 6
16 0 16
1 1 2
0 2 2
2 0 2
2 3 5
0 0 0
2 9 11
0 0 0
6 0 6
1 0 1
3 0 3
0 0 0
32 23 55
3 0 3
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 0 3
0 0 0
0 2 2
794 1397 2191
822 1497 2319




07.0103
15.0599
06,1901
10.0101
10.0103
48.0299
15.0803
08.1203
47.0608
47.0607
50,0202
41.0301
15.0501
20.0402
07.0602
43,0102
43.0109
17.0101
47.0605
48.0101
41.0104
15.0303
17.0205
07.0603
17.0804
43.0201
15.9999
20.0401
17.0601
48,0203
50.0403
06.0701
43.0109
6.2001
08.1001
01.0605
07.0604
25.0301
48.0503
48.0599
06.0401
08.0705
15.0805
15.0603
06.0799
07.0601
15,0607
48.0205
15.0702
06.1701
43.0109
13.1501

Certificates & Degrees
1989-90

ACCOUNTING
ALTERNATE ENERGIES TECHNOLOGY
ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION

AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY

AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY-PHOTOGRAPHY
AUDIOVISUAL/COMPUTER BASED PHOTOGRAPHY
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/ENGINEERING
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/RETAILING
AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY-POWER
AVIATION MAINTENANCE-AIRFRAME MECHANIC
CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY

CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEMS

COMMERCIAL COOKING OR BAKING
CONFERENCE AND COURT REPORTING
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SECURITY

DENTAL ASSISTING

DIESEL TRUCK AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNOL
DRAFTING

ELECTRONIC COMPUTER MICROPROCESSOR TECHN
ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY
EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAL

EXERCISE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

FIRE SCIENCE

FLUID POWER

FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT

GERONTOQLOGY

GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART (ADVERT DESIGN
GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART - ILLUSTRATION
HOTEL-MOTEL MANAGEMENT

INDUSTRIAL SECURITY

INDUSTRIAL SUPERVISION AND MANAGEMENT
INSURANCE CLAIMS ADJUSTER

LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGY

LEGAL SECRETARIAL

LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

MACHINE TOOL

MACHINE TOOL - NUMERICAL CONTROL
MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-BUSINESS MGT

MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-RETAIL MANAGEMENT

MECHANICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY
MECHANICAL FRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY

MGT DEV - PROPERTY & COMMUNITY ASSOC MGT
OFFICE INFORMATION SYSTEMS

PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY

PUBLICATION PRODUCTION

QUALITY ASSURANCE

REAL ESTATE

RETAIL SECURITY

TEACHER ASSISTANT

Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cerlificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Centificate
Centificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Centificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cettificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Cerificate
Centificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate

Male

OCDOOCDOOOOHOOOOO@MOQOOOOOOOOQOOOHOWO&OOONGOOOOMOMOOOt\)

Female Total
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| 47.0603
48,0508
07.0801

VEHICLE BODY TECHNOLOGY
WELDING AND FABRICATION
WORD PROCESSING & TEXT EDITING

Subtotal Certificates

07.0103
07.0401
15.0599
08.0203
08.0203
15.0503
15.0503
15.0599
15.0599
15.0505
15,0505
48.0102
06.1901
10.0101
10.0103
48,0299
47.0604
47,0604
15.0803
08.1203
49.0102
49.0104
47.0608
47.0607
20.0499
07.0201
06.0401
50.0202
41,0301
15.0501
10.0104
10.0104
48.0105
48.0105
48.0105
48.0105
15.6699
15.0699
15.0699
15.0699
15.0699
07.0602
43.0102
12.0403
43.0109
20.0403
07.0301
11,0401
07.0399
11.0301
17.0102

ACCOUNTING

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

ALTERNATE ENERGIES TECHNOLOGY
ALTERNATE ENERGY - BUSINESS

ALTERNATE ENERGY - BUSINESS

ALTERNATE ENERGY - ENERGY MANAGEMENT
ALTERNATE ENERGY - ENERGY MANAGEMENT
ALTERNATE ENERGY - SPECIAL

ALTERNATE ENERGY - SPECIAL

ALTERNATE ENERGY - SYSTEM DESIGN
ALTERNATE ENERGY - SYSTEM DESIGN
ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING

ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION

AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY

AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOCLOGY-PHOTOGRAPHY
AUDIOVISUAL/COMPUTER BASED PHOTOGRAPHY
AUTOMOBILE SERVICING

AUTOMOBILE SERVICING

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/ENGINEERING
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/RETAILING
AVIATION FLIGHT

AVIATION FLIGHT - AVIATION MANAGEMENT
AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY-POWER
AVIATION MAINTENANCE-ATRFRAME MECHANIC
BAKERY MANAGEMENT

BANK ADMINISTRATION

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY

CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEMS
COMMUNICATION ARTS/TV FIELD PRODUCTION
COMMUNICATIONS ARTS/BROADCAST
COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - BODY DESIGN
COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - BODY DESIGN
COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - MACHINE TOOL
COMFUTER AIDED DESIGN - MACHINE TOOL
COMPUTER INTEGRATED MANUFACTURING

COMPUTER INTEGRATED MANUFACTURING-DESIGN

COMPUTER INTEGRATED MFG - NUM. CONTROL
COMPUTER INTEGRATED MFG - PLT, FAC PLAN
COMPUTER INTEGRATED MFG - ROBOTICS
CONFERENCE AND COURT REPORTING
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

COSMETOLOGY (WITH PRIVATE SCHOOLS)
CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SECURITY

CULINARY ARTS

DATA PROCESSING/BUSINESS PROGRAMMING
DATA PROCESSING/COMPUTER SCIENCE

DATA PROCESSING/SMALL COMPUTER SYSTEM
DATA PROCESSING/SYSTEMS ANALYSIS
DENTAL HYGIENE

Certificate
Certificate
Cerlificate
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Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree 12
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Pegree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
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Degree

WO OO0 WWO kRO DO OO DO~ OO

QN 0O

—
GO O b D e O OO D W

[
(=

(=¥ W FUR

D 2
~ ~

WO OO0~ oo OCCWO OO oD oo

25

VO W OO0 0000000V Oo VOO oo

—
LN e OO

29

cO
[=0 -}

38

O O NOOC DR bR RO YOO 00 =00

[ —
th © O

O W ke D= DO DD W

o (L S
OO 00N W)



17.0212
47.0605
20.0404
20.0201
47.0104
47.0104
46.0302
46.0302
46.0302
46.0302
47.0105
47.0105
47.0104
15.0303
17.0205
07.0603
17,0804
50.0701
43.0201
15.9999
20,0401
24.0199
17.0601
48.0203
50.0403
17.0606
17.0606
17.0507
17.0507
06.0701
50,0404
43.0109
06.2001
15.9999
08.1001
01.0605
43.0105
43,0105
22.0103
22.0103
07.0604
24,0101
25.0301
48.0503
48.0599
08.0102
07.0401
06.0401
08.0705
15.0603
15.0805
15.0603
17.0503
17.0309
17.0506

DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY

DIESEL TRUCK AND HEAVY EQUIFMENT TECHNOL
DIETETIC MANAGEMENT

EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT
ECM-MICROPRCCESSOR UTILIZATION & REPAIR
ECM-MICROPROCESSOR UTILIZATION & REPAIR
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECH-ELECTRO-MECHANICL
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECH-ELECTRO-MECHANICL
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRICA
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRICA
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECHNOLOGY - INDUSTRIA
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECHNOLOGY - INDUSTRIA
ELECTRONIC COMPUTER MICROPROCESSOR TECHN
ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAL

EXERCISE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

FINE ARTS

FIRE SCIENCE

ELUID POWER

FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT

GENERAL STUDIES

GERONTOLOGY

GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART (ADVERT DESIGN
GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART - ILLUSTRATION
HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION

HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION

HOSPITAL PHARMACY TECHNOLOGY

HOSPITAL PHARMACY TECHNOLOGY
HOTEL-MOTEL MANAGEMENT

IND PRODUCT/DESIGN MODELING

INDUSTRIAL SECURITY

INDUSTRIAL SUPERVISION AND MANAGEMENT
INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY

INSURANCE CLAIMS ADJUSTER

LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGY

LAW ENFORCEMENT

LAW ENFORCEMENT

LEGAL ASSISTANT

LEGAL ASSISTANT

LEGAL SECRETARIAL

LIBERAL ARTS

LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

MACHINE TOOL

MACHINE TOQOL - NUMERICAL CONTROL
MANAGEMENT DEV-RETAIL FASHION & BUYING
MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT - OFFICE ADMINIST
MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-BUSINESS MGT

MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-RETAIL MANAGEMENT

MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY
MECHANICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY
MECHANICAL PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY
MEDICAL ASSISTING

MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
MEDICAL RECORD TECHNOLOGY

Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
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17,0599
17,0599
07.0605
07.0605
17,0405
06.0799
17.0208
18.1101
07.0705
07.0601
15.0607
43.0105
43.0105
17.0605
14.0101
06.9999
48.0205
15.0702
17,0209
06,1701
17.0818
43.0109
15.0404
15.0404
15.0404
15.0404
20.0408
41.9999
43.0109
43.0109
13,1501
47.0103
47.0603
48.0508
07.0801

MEDICAL RECORDS TRANSCRIPTIONIST
MEDICAL RECORDS TRANSCRIPTIONIST
MEDICAL SECRETARIAL

MEDICAL SECRETARIAL

MENTAL HEALTH/SOCIAL WORKER

MGT DEV - PROPERTY & COMMUNITY ASSOC MGT
NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY

NURSING (A.D.N.)-RN

OFFICE ASSISTANT

OFFICE INFORMATION SYSTEMS

PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY

POLICE EVIDENCE & TECHNOLOGY

POLICE EVIDENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
PRACTICAL NURSE EDUCATION
PRE-ENGINEERING

PRE-INTERNATIONAL COMMERCE
PUBLICATION PRODUCTION

QUALITY ASSURANCE

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

REAL ESTATE

RESPIRATORY THERAPY

RETAIL SECURITY

ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRO-MECHANICAL
ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRO-MECHANICAL
ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY-HYDRO-MECHANICAL
ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY-HYDRO-MECHANICAL
SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT
SCIENCE

SECURITY AND RISK MANAGEMENT

SECURITY AND RISK MANAGEMENT

TEACHER ASSISTANT

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

VEHICLE BODY TECHNOLOGY

WELDING AND FABRICATION

WORD PROCESSING & TEXT EDITING

Subtotal Degrees

Grand Total- All Degrees & Certificates

Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degrec
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree

0 0 0
0 1 1
0 2 2
0 2 2
12 69 81
0 0 0
1 1 2
4 80 84
0 0 0
0 14 14
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 2 2
0 5 5
10 1 11
0 0 0
0 1 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 1
0 0 0
2 0 2
6 0 6
0 0 0
2 0 2
0 0 0
28 12 40
0 0 0
0 0 0
¢ 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 1
0 0 0
0 11 11
633 1274 1907
654 1301 1955




NUMBER OF CERTIFICATES AWARDED

1993-94

cip OCC CLUSTER LEVE PROGRAM NAME MALE FEMALE TOTAL
480701 AWM AUT 1 APP - WOODMODEL MAKER I 0 1
47.0604  ASR AUT 1 AUTOMOBILE SERVICING 4 0 4
15.0803 AUT AUT 0  AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/ENGINEERING 1 0 1
08.1203 ARE AUT 1 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/RETAILING 0 0 0
480105 CAB AUT 1 COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - BODY DESIGN 2 0 2
48.0105 CAM AUT 1 COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - MACHINE TOOL 2 2 4
15.0699 CIM AUT 1 COMPUTER INTEGRATED MANUFACTURING 0 0 0
47.0605 DIE AUT 1 DIESEL TRUCK AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNOL 0 0 0
48.0101  DRA AUT 1 DRAFTING 3 0 5
46,0302  ELT AUT I BELECTRICAL TRADES TECH-ELECTRO-MECHANICL 2 0 2
470105 ELI AUT ¢  ELECTRICAL TRADES TECHNOLOGY - INDUSTRIA 0 0 0
15,9999  FLU AUT I FLUID POWER 1 0 1
52.0205 INS AUT 1 INDUSTRIAL SUPERVISION AND MANAGEMENT 0 0 0
48.059% NUM AUT 1 MACHINE TOOL - NUMERICAL CONTROL 0 0 0
48.0503 MAC AUT 1 MACHINE TOOL TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
15.0805 MEC AUT 0 MECHANICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY 2 0 2
15.0603 MPT AUT I MECHANICAL PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
150702 QAT AUT 1 QUALITY ASSURANCE ¢ 0 0
15.0404 RBE AUT 1  ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRO-MECHANICAL 0 0 0
15.0404 RBH AUT 1 ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY-HYDRO-MECHANICAL | 0 i
47.0603 VEH AUT 1 VEHICLE BODY TECHNOLOGY 5 0 5
48.0508 WEL AUT 0  WELDING AND FABRICATION 0 0 0
48.0508 ATW AUT ! WELDING TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
520302 ACC BUS 1 ACCOUNTING 2 4 6
52.1601 ASA BUS 1 ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION 0 0 0
52.0401 BIS BUS I BIS - OFFiCE PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE 0 2 2
11.0201  CPC BUS I COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS - PROGRAMMG 3 4 S
11.9999 CUC BUS 1 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS - USER CERT 0 0 0
520405 COU BUS 1 CONFERENCE AND COURT REPORTING 6 0 o
520402 EXE BUS 1  EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAL 0 0 0
081001  ICA BUS I INSURANCE CLAIMS ADJUSTER 0 0 ]
220103  LGL BUS 1  LEGAL ASSISTANT 0 4 4
520403 LEG BUS 1 LEGAL SECRETARIAL 0 0 0
520261 MAN BUS I MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-BUSINESS MGT 0 0 0
08.0705 RET BUS 1 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-RETAIL MANAGEME 0 0 0
52.0999 PCA BUS 1 MGT DEV - PROPERTY & COMMUNITY ASSOC MGT 0 0 6
52.0401 OIS BUS 0  OFFICE INFORMATION SYSTEMS 0 K] 3
52.1501 REA BUS 1  REALESTATE 0 0 0
520401 WOR BUS I WORD PROCESSING & TEXT EDITING 0 0 G
10.0101  AUD CFA 1  AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
10.0103  PHO CFA 0  AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY-PHOTOGRAPHY 1 H 2
48.0299 CPH CFA 1 AUDIOVISUAL/COMPUTER BASED PHOTOGRAPHY 0 0 0
30.0711  CER CFA 1 CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
50.0402 GRA CFA 1 GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART (ADVERT DESIGN 0 0 0
50.0402 ILL CFA I GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART - LLUSTRATION 0 3 3
48.0205 PUB CFA 1 PUBLICATION PRODUCTION 0 0 0
510601 DEN HEA 1 DENTAL ASSISTING 0 0 0
51.0904 EME HEA 1 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0




NUMBER OF CERTIFICATES AWARDED

1993-94
cip OCC CLUSTER LEVE PROGRAM NAME MALE FEMALE TOTAL
31.0505 EXR HEA 1 EXERCISE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 0 ¢ 0
510704 HEA HEA 1  HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 0 4 4
51.0805 MVW HEA I HOSPITAL PHARMACY TECIHNOLOGY 1 4 5
51.0801 MCG HEA 1 MEDICAL ASSISTING 0 i 1
51.9999 MDR HEA 1 MEDICAL RECORDS TRANSCRIPTIONIST 0 2 2
51.1613 PRA HEA I PRACTICAL NURSE EDUCATION 2 47 49
41.0301 CHE MTS 1 CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
120501 BAK PUB I COMMERCIAL COOKING OR BAKING-BAKING 0 0 0
430102 COR PUB 1 CORRECTIONS OFFICER 0 1 1
43.0109 CRIJ FUB 1 CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SECURITY 0 0 0
43.020]1 FIR PUB ! FIRE SCIENCE 1 0 1
43.0203 FFT PUB 1 FIREFIGHTER TECHNOLOGY (CERTIFICATE) 0 0 0
200401 FOO PUB 1 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 0 0 0
512601  GER PUB 1 GERONTOLOGY 0 4 4
52.0902 HOT PUB 1 HOTEL-MOTEL MANAGEMENT 0 0 0
43.0109  ISC PUB 1 INDUSTRIAL SECURITY 0 0 0
43.0i107 LAW PUB 1 LAW ENFORCEMENT 0 0 0
25,0301 LBT PUB 1  LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 0 2 2
43.0107 CPT PUB 1 POLICE EVIDENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 0 1 1
43,0109 RSC PUB 0  RETAIL SECURITY 0 0 0
43.0109 SRM PUB 1 SECURITY AND RISK MANAGEMENT 0 0 0
13.15601 TAC PUB 1 TEACHER AIDE 0 0 0
150599 ALT TCH 1 ALTERNATE ENERGIES TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
08.0299 ALB TCH 1 ALTERNATE ENERGY - BUSINESS 0 0 0
15.0503 ALM TCH I ALTERNATE ENERGY - ENERGY MANAGEMENT 0 0 0
15.0599  ALS TCH 1 ALTERNATE ENERGY - SPECIAL 0 0 0
15.0505 ALD TCH 1 ALTERNATE ENERGY - SYSTEM DESIGN 0 0 0
47.0608 AVP TCH I AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY-POWER 0 0 0
47.0607 AVI TCH 1 AVIATION MAINTENANCE-AIRFRAME MECHANIC 0 0 0
150501 CLS TCH 1 CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEMS 4 0 4
47.0104 MUR TCH 1 ECM-MICROPROCESSOR UTILIZATION & REPAIR 0 0 0
470104 ECM TCH 0  ELECTRONIC COMPUTER MICROPROCESSOR TECHN 2 0 2
15.0303 ELE TCH 1 ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
15.0501 TCH 1 ENVIRONMENTAL SYS TECH (CERTIFICATE) ¢ 0 0
010605 LAN TCH 0  LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGY l 3 4
150607 PLA TCH 1 PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
TOTAL CERTIFICATES 44 92 137




NUMBER OF DEGREES AWARDED

1993-94
CIp OCC CLUSTER LEVEL PROGRAM NAME MALE FEMAL TOTAL
47.0604 ASR AUT AUTOMOBILE SERVICING 5 0 3
15.0803 AUT AUT AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/ENGINEERING 3 0 3
08.1203 ARE AUT AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY/RETAILING 0 1

s
[a—y
(%]
—

COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - BODY DESIGN
COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN - MACHINE TOOL
COMPUTER INTEGRATED MANUFACTURING-DESIGN
COMPUTER INTEGRATED MFG - PLT, FACPLAN
COMPUTER INTEGRATED MFEG - ROBOTICS

DIESEL TRUCK AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNOL
DRAFTING & DESIGN TECH-AUTO BODY DESIGN
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECH-ELECTRO-MECHANICL
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECHNCLOGY - INDUSTRIA
FLUID POWER

IND PRODUCT/DESIGN MODELING

INDUSTRIAL SUPERVISION AND MANAGEMENT
INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY

MACHINE TOOL

MACHINE TOOL - NUMERICAL CONTROL
MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY

MECHANICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY

MECHANICAL PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY
QUALITY ASSURANCE

ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRO-MECHANICAL
ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY-HYDRO-MECHANICAL
ROBOTICS-AUTOMATED SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY
TECHNICAL/MGT DEVELOPMENT-ADV DESIGN/MFG
TECHNICAL/MGT DEVELOPMENT-ADVANCED MFG
TECHNICAL/MGT DEVELOPMENT-PLANT FLOOR MG
TECHNICALMGT DEVELOPMENT-TOOL&DIE DESIG
TECHNICAL/MGT DEVELOPMENT-TOOL&DIE PROD

48.0105 CAB AUT
48.0105 CAM  AUT
15.069% CID AUT
150699 CIP AUT
150699 CIR AUT
47.0605 DIE AUT
48.0105 DDT AUT
46.0302 ELT AUT
470165 ELI AUT
159999 FLU AUT
50.0404 INP AUT
520205 INS AUT
159999 IDT AUT
48.0503 MAC AUT
48.0599 NUM  AUT
15.0603 MFG AUT
15,0805 MEC AUT
150603 MPT AUT
130702 QAT AUT
15.0404 RBE AUT
£5.0404 RBH AUT
15.0404 ROB AUT
15.0603 TMM  AUT
15.0603 TMA AUT
15.0603 AUT
150603 TMT AUT
15.0603 ‘IMP AUT
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47.0603 VEH AUT VEHICLE BODY TECHNOLOGY

48.0508 WEL AUT WELDING AND FABRICATION

52.9999 INT BUS PRE-INTERNATIONAL COMMERCE

520302 ACC BUS ACCOUNTING 74
52,6204 ADA BUS ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 0 0
52.1601 ASA BUS ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION ¢ 0
52.0803 BAN BUS BANK ADMINISTRATION 0 0
520201 BUS BUS BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 197 295
52.04061 BIS BUS BUSINESS INFORMATION SYSTEMS 9 9
11.0101  CIS BUS COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 7 i5
520405 COU BUS CONFERENCE AND COURT REPORTING 1 1
52,1201 DAT BUS DATA PROCESSING/BUSINESS PROGRAMMING 5 7
11.0401 DPC BUS DATA PROCESSING/COMPUTER SCIENCE 0 0
11.0301 DPS BUS DATA PROCESSING/SYSTEMS ANALYSIS 0 3
52.0402 EXE BUS EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAL ¢ 0
08.1001 ICA BUS INSURANCE CLAIMS ADJUSTER 0 0
220103 LGL BUS LEGAL ASSISTANT 41 41
52.0403 LEG BUS LEGAL SECRETARIAL 0 0
08.0102 RFB BUS MANAGEMENT DEV-RETAIL FASHION & BUYING 1 1



NUMBER OF DEGREES AWARDED

19%3-94
cir OCC CLUSTER LEVEL PROGRAM NAME MALE FEMAL TOTAL
52,0204 OAD BUS 2 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT - OFFICE ADMINIST 0 3 3
52.0201 MAN  BUS 3  MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-BUSINESS MGT 8 5 I3
08.0705 RET BUS 2 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-RETAIL MANAGEMENT 1 2 3
520201 SBM BUS 2 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT-SMALL BUSINESS 0 0 0
52.0999 PCA BUS 2  MGTDEV - PROPERTY & COMMUNITY ASSOC MGT 0 0 0
52.0408 OITF BUS 2 OFFICE ASSISTANT 0 0 6
52.0401 OIS BUS 2 OFFICE INFORMATION SYSTEMS 0 12 12
52,1508 REA BUS 2 REALESTATE 0 0 0
52.0401 WOR  BUS 3  WORD PROCESSING & TEXT EDITING 0 1 I
10.0101 AUD CFA 2 AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
10.0103 PHO CFA 2 AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY-PHOTOGRAPHY 6 3 9
48.0299 CPH CFA 2 AUDIOVISUAL/COMPUTER BASED PHOTOGRAPHY ¢ 0 0
50.0711 CER CFA 3  CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
100104  TVP CFA 2 COMMUNICATION ARTS/TV FIELD PRODUCTION 2 0 2
50.0701 FIN CFA 2 FINE ARTS 3 4 7
50.0402 GRA CFA 2 GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART (ADVERT DESIGN 0 0 0
50,0402 ILL CFA 3 GRAPHICS & COMMERCIAL ART - ILLUSTRATION 2 8 10
48.0205 PUB CFA 2 PUBLICATION PRODUCTION 0 0 0
51.0%01 CVT HEA 3  CARDIOVASCULAR TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN 0 13 13
51.0602 MMB  HEA 3  DENTAL HYGIENE 0 26 26
51.0910 DIW HEA 3 DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY 0 20 20
51.0804 EME HEA 3  EMERGENCY MED TECH (ADVANCED EMT) 0 0 0
51.0904 EME HEA 3  EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH (ADV, EMI/PARAMED 0 0 0
51.0004 EME HEA 3 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH (BASIC EMI) 2 1 3
510904 EME HEA 3 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
31.0505 EXR HEA 3  EXERCISE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 3 4 7
51.0704 HEA HEA 3  HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 0 3 3
51.1004 HST HEA 2 HISTOLOGY TECHNICIAN 0 0 o
51.0805 MVW  HEA 3  HOSPITAL PHARMACY TECHNOLOGY 0 2 2
51.0801 MCG HEA 3 MEDICAL ASSISTING 0 4 4
511004 LGS HEA 3 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
510707 MDT HEA 2 MEDICAL RECORD TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
51.9999 MDR  HEA 2 MEDICAL RECORDS TRANSCRIPTIONIST 0 6 6
52.0404 MDS HEA 2 MEDICAL SECRETARIAL 0 0 0
52.0404 MDS HEA 3  MEDICAL SECRETARIAL 0 0 0
5011502 MBC HEA 2 MENTAL HEALTH/SOCIAL WORKER 12 67 79
51.0905 NUC HEA 3  NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
51.1601 1L HEA 3 NURSING (A.D.N.)-RN 8 117 125
510907 RTH HEA 3 RADIATION THERAPY TECHNOLOGY 3 7 10
51.0907 LGK HEA 3  RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
51.0908 TLW HEA 3 RESPIRATORY THERAPY 5 11 16
10,0104 CAT HUL 2  COMMUNICATIONS ARTS/BROADCAST 3 3 6
410301 CHE MTS 2 CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0
41,9999 ASC MTS 2 SCIENCE 20 20 40
240199 GEN OTH 2 GENERAL STUDIES 106 103 209
24.0101 LIB OTH 2 LIBERAL ARTS 195 455 650
20.0499 FBM PUB 2 BAKERY MANAGEMENT 0 0 0
43.0102 COR PUB 2 CORRECTIONS OFFICER 1 2 3
12.0403 COP PUB 2  COSMETOLOGY-MGT (WITH PRIVATE SCHOOLS) 0 7 7




NUMBER OF DEGREES AWARDED

1993-94
CIP OCC CLUSTER LEVEL PROGRAM NAME MALE FEMAL TOTAL
12.0403 COS PUB COSMETOLOGY-STYLIST (WITH PRIV. SCHOOLS) 0 0 0
43.010%9 CRJ PUB CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SECURITY 21 15 36
12.0503 CUL PUB CULINARY ARTS 15
20.0404 FDM PUB DIETETIC MANAGEMENT 0
20,0201 MAL PUB EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 37
43.0203  FFT PUB FIRE FIGHTER TECHNOLOGY 0
43.0201  FIR PUB FIRE SCIENCE 13
200401 FOO PUB FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 9
51.2601 GER PUB GERONTOLOGY 10
520902 HOT PUB HOTEL-MOTEL MANAGEMENT
43.0109 ISC PUB INDUSTRIAL SECURITY
43.0107 LAW  PUB LAW ENFORCEMENT

LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASSISTANT

POLICE EVIDENCE & TECHNOLOGY

RETAIL SECURITY

SCHOOL. FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT
SECURITY AND RISK MANAGEMENT

TEACHER ASSISTANT

ALTERNATE ENERGIES TECHNOLOGY
ALTERNATE ENERGY - BUSINESS

ALTERNATE ENERGY - ENERGY MANAGEMENT
ALTERNATE ENERGY - SPECIAL

ALTERNATE ENERGY - SYSTEM DESIGN
ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING

AVIATION FLIGHT

AVIATION FLIGITT - AVIATION MANAGEMENT
AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY-POWER
AVIATION MAINTENANCE-AIRFRAME MECHANIC
CLIMATE CONTROI, SYSTEMS

COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN-PLASTICS/COMPOSITE
DATA PROCESSING/SMALL COMPUTER SYSTEM
ECM-MICROPROCESSOR UTILIZATION & REPAIR
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRICA
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECHNOLOGY - ELECTRICA
ELECTRONIC COMPUTER MICROPROCESSOR TECHN
ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY

ENVIRONMENTAL SYS. TECH-ADVANCED H/V/AC/
ENVIRONMENTAL 8YS. TECH-FACILITIES MGT
ENVIRONMENTAL SYS. TECH-HEAT,VENT,AC,REF
ENVIRONMENTAL SYS TECH(SPEC INT OPTION)

25.0301 LBT PUB
43.0107 CPT PUB
43.0109 RSC PUB
20.0409 FSF PUB
43.0109 SRM PUB
13.1501 TAC PUB
15.0599 ALT TCH
08.029% ALB TCH
15.0503 ALM TCH
15.0599 ALS TCH
15,0505 ALD TCH
48.0102 ARC TCH
490102 AVF TCH
490104 AVM TCH
47.0608 AVP TCH
47.0607 AV TCH
15,0501 CLS TCH
48.0105 CAP TCH
52.1299 DAS TCH
47.0164 MUR TCH
46.0302 ELH TCH
46.0302 ELH TCH
470104 ECM TCH
15.0303 ELE TCH
150501 CLI TCH
150501 CLI TCH
15.0501 CLI TCH
15.0501 TER TCH
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01.0605 LAN TCH LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGY
15.0607 PLA TCH PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY
14.0101 ENG TCH PRE-ENGINEERING

47.0103 1EL TCH TELECOMMUNICATIONS
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TOTAL DEGREES 748 yARD!




